

**The BBN Passenger Cooperative Transport Society Ltd. vs.
State of H.P and others**

CWP No. 5400 of 2024

14.06.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh,
Mr. Sushant Kaprete, Mr. Gobind Korla,
Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Arsh
Rattan, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and
Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents.

CWP No. 5400/2024 & CMP No. 9025/2024

Notice. Mr. Sushant Kaprete, learned
Additional Advocate General accepts service of notice on
behalf of the respondents.

List on **09.07.2024**. Reply be filed in the
meantime.

CMP No. 9026 of 2024

Disposed of with a direction to the
applicant/petitioner to file English translation of Hindi
vernacular documents, within four weeks.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

14th June, 2024
(priti)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**