

**The BBN Passenger Cooperative Transport  
Society Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**CWP No. 5400 of 2024**

**09.07.2024Present:**

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Atharv  
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents.

Further time is sought by the respondents to file  
reply.

List on **27.08.2024**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> July, 2024**  
*(sushma)*