

***The BBN Passenger Cooperative Transport Society Ltd.  
Vs. State of H.P. & Others.***

**CWP No. 5400 of 2024**

**27.8.2024 Present:** Mr.Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1, 4 to 7, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be taken on record after removal of objections, if any.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3, as prayed be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **18<sup>th</sup> September, 2024** before appropriate Bench.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),  
Judge.***

***27<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.***  
*(Keshav)*