

**The BBN Passenger Cooperative Transport
Society Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

CWP No. 5400 of 2024

26.09.2024

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Atharv
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant
Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the
respondents/State.

Learned Advocate General states that he requires
short accommodation to have instructions in the matter.

At the request of learned Advocate General, list on

01.10.2024.

(Rajiv Shakhder)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

26th September, 2024

(sushma)