

**BBN Passenger Co-operative Transport vs. State of  
H.P. & others**

**CWP No.5400 of 2024**

18.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Athrav Sharma,  
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the  
respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is  
granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2024. Interim order to continue.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Acting Chief Justice**

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

November 18, 2024  
(vt)