

**BBN Passenger Cooperative Transport vs. State of
H.P. & others**

CWP No. 5400 of 2024

02.12.2024 Present: Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

CMP No. 20681 of 2024

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within
a period of two weeks.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on
18.12.2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

December 2, 2024
(ravinder)