

**The BBN Passenger Co-operative Transport Society vs.  
State of H.P. & others**

**CWP No. 5400 of 2024**

**18.12.2024.** Present: Mr.Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Partap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General for the respondents-State.

List for consideration on 19.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**December 18, 2024.**  
*(yogesh/pankaj)*

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**