

*BBN Passenger Coop. Transport Society Ltd. Vs. State of HP & Ors.*

**CWP No.5400 of 2024**

02.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.I.N.Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted a week's further time to obtain instructions.

In para-2 of order dated 26.03.2025, in place of 'SRT', the same be read as 'fare'.

List on **09.04.2025**.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

April 02, 2025  
(VH)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**