

**BBN Passenger Co-operative Transport  
Society Ltd. Vs. State of H.P & ors.**

**CWP No.5400/2024**

**09.04.2025.** Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 1.4.2025. Learned counsel for the petitioner intends to go through the same.

List for consideration on 30.4.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**April 09, 2025  
(mamta)**