

**BBN Passenger Coop. Transport Society Ltd.
vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

CWP No.5400 of 2024

30.04.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Prima facie, the instructions dated 01.04.2025, appear to be contrary to the stand taken by the respondents in their reply to the main petition.

In such circumstances, learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted a week's time to obtain further instructions in the matter.

List on 07.05.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**April 30, 2025
(reena)**