

The BBN Passenger Co-Operative Transport Society Ltd. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.5400 of 2024

23.06.2025 Present: Mr.Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Mr.Navlesh Verma, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General, Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two days' time to obtain instructions.

List on **25.06.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

June 23, 2025
(VH)