

**The BBN Passenger Cooperative Transport Society Ltd.
vs. State of H.P.**

CWP No. 5400/2024

25.6.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial. Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G. for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two days' further time to obtain instructions, failing which erring respondent(s) shall personally appear before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 28.6.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

25.6.2025
(pankaj)