

**BBN Passenger Co-opertive Transport Society
vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

CWP No.5400 of 2024

19.08.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CWP No.5400 of 2024

As prayed by learned Deputy Advocate General,

list on 15.10.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**19th August, 2025
(reena)**