

**BBN Passenger Co-operative Transport
Society vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

CWP No.5400 of 2024

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Tarun K. Bragta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned original counsel for the petitioner is not available today due to sudden demise of his grand-father, and therefore, for the request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned for consideration on 15.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**October 15, 2025
(veena)**