

The BBN Passenger Co-operative Transport
Society Ltd. vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 5400 of 2024

15.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun
K. Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents/State.

As jointly prayed, list on 01.04.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 15, 2025 (Nisha)