

**The BBN Passenger Co-operative Transport Society Ltd. v. State of  
HP and others**

**CWP No.5400 of 2024**

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that learned arguing counsel is suffering from throat problem.

Prayer is accepted and accordingly, matter is adjourned for consideration on **15.07.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

April 01, 2026  
*[Bhardwaj]*